
File No.  13-854 1 

 2 

(ITEM          )  From the Superintendent, House of Correction, requesting approval of an 3 

amendment to a contract for an additional expenditure in the amount of $24,003 with 4 

ATTIC for the provision of Alcohol and Other Drug Abuse treatment and Cognitive 5 

Intervention Programming classes, by recommending adoption of the following: 6 

 7 

A RESOLUTION 8 

 9 

WHEREAS, the 2013 Adopted Budget and Amendment 1A062 included sufficient 10 

funds for programming; and 11 

 12 

WHEREAS, a Wisconsin Office of Justice Assistance grant was not obtained to fund 13 

part of the costs of ATTIC’s Alcohol and Other Drug Abuse (AODA) treatment program, so 14 

the Superintendent, House of Correction, now requires approval of an amendment to cover 15 

the full costs of running the program in 2013; and 16 

 17 

WHEREAS,  the contract amendment will result in operating expenditures of 18 

approximately $24,003, which are reasonably within the funds available in the 2013 19 

Budget request; and 20 

 21 

WHEREAS, the Committee on Judiciary, Safety and General Services, at its meeting 22 

of December 5, 2013, recommended adoption of the Superintendent’s request (vote 6-0); 23 

and 24 

 25 

WHEREAS, the Committee on Finance, Personnel and Audit, at its meeting of 26 

December 12, 2013, also recommended adoption of the Superintendent’s request (vote 9-27 

0); now, therefore, 28 

 29 

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Superintendent of the House of Correction, or his 30 

designee, is hereby authorized to enter into a 2013 contract amendment with ATTIC in an 31 

amount of $24,003 to fully fund the program through December 31, 2013; and 32 

 33 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the provision of Milwaukee County Code of 34 

General Ordinances 56.30(9) is waived and the Comptroller is authorized to pay for any 35 

services rendered prior to County Board approval. 36 

 37 

 38 
ag 39 
12/12/13 40 
H:\Shared\COMCLERK\Committees\2013\Dec\JSGS\Resolutions\13-854.docx 41 


